# 502990884 09/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037483

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		N	ame		Execution Date
P.T. DOW AGROSCI	ENCES INC	DONESI	IA		11/19/2010
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	THE D	OW CH	IEMICAL COMPANY		
Street Address:	2030 D	OW CE	ENTER		
City:	MIDLA	ND			
State/Country:	MICHIC	GAN			
Postal Code:	48674				
PROPERTY NUMBE	PS Total: 1				
Property Ty			Number		
Application Number	·	132542	267		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	28-1202		
			mail address first; if that is to the tight is the tight of the tight is the tight of tight of the tight of t		
<b>-</b>		713-52			
Email:		paraleg	gal@jlsalazar.com		
Correspondent Name: THE			JL SALAZAR LAW FIRM		
Address Line 1: 1934		1934 W	W. GRAY ST., SUITE 401		
Address Line 4:		HOUST	TON, TEXAS 77019		
			10N, 1EXAS 77019 68938-US-PCT		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6	-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	NUMBER:	6 V	68938-US-PCT		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	6 V	68938-US-PCT /ALERIE FRIEDRICH		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	6 V	58938-US-PCT /ALERIE FRIEDRICH Valerie Friedrich/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	6 V	58938-US-PCT /ALERIE FRIEDRICH Valerie Friedrich/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	<b>NUMBER:</b>	6 V	58938-US-PCT /ALERIE FRIEDRICH Valerie Friedrich/		

CASE NO. 68938 WO PCT tt

This Assignment 440 to the UNGLISH language and lies the same meaning in other factuages with the same 440 number,

PORM 440

### ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights)

and

### INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA Wisma GKBI, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Indonesia do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Risdianti Wastiani, Perum Bukit Indah Blok B-6 No. 17, Ciputat, Indonesia, Citizen of Indonesia by an Assignment dated: September 3, 2010; with an effective date as of December 16, 2009

of an invention relating to and entitled:

#### FILM MADE FROM HETEROGENEOUS ETHYLENE/ALPHA-OLEFIN INTERPOLYMER

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unte:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of , United States of America our entire right, this and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nomineet and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all international Convertions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby onthorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
1	PCT/CN2009/075646	December 16, 2009	International

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, oppusition or litigation which may africe involving said invention or the patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the abuve and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Dae, and Filing Country

i	Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
			1

of the corresponding application in any country where that patient property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment: and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patient be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewill, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encunthered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Swom by us at Wisma GKB1. 20th Floor, Sudiman No. 28 Jakarta Posat 10210 Indonesia

this 19 day of November , 20-10

P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA

orite Hideki Harito

President Director

Attach Subscribing Witness (Corporation)

#### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

#### AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

#### (CORPORATE OFFICER)

Print or Type Name and Address of Subscribing Witness

I, Fitria Suhastriany

Whose full post office address is:

Wisma GKBI, 20th Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

Print or Type Name of Corporation Officer and Title

Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Hideki Horito

of P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA Wisma GKBI, 20th Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

2010		November	_ day of	19	On this
	O				
	line				
	fre				

PATENT REEL: 033814 FRAME: 0520 This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH taiguage and has the same meaning to other languages with the same 660 number

FORM 660

# ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: November 19, 2010; with an effective date as of December 16, 2009

From, the ASSIGNOR:

P. T. DOW AGROSCIENCES INDONESIA Wisma GKBI, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor Sudirman No. 28 Jakarta Pusat 10210 Indonesia

of the invention entitled:

## FILM MADE FROM HETEROGENEOUS ETHYLENE/ALPHA-OLEFIN INTERPOLYMER

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this <u> </u>	day of Thecementer, 20 10
CORP. SEAL	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY By: <u><u><u><u></u></u> MICHAEL L. GLENN</u> Authorized Representative</u>
NC	<b>OTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)</b>
STATE OF M County/Parish	of Midland )
before me, Mi known or identifi and acknowledge	day of $\underline{\bigcirc}$ day of day of day of the d
I further certify th	at said authority, dated February 9, 2006, is based on
an authority of a	Resolution by the Board of Directors
the foregoing doc	, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign ument on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said ed are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Frank Summ

10/1

Kativ Sue Wertz Notary Puelo, Volano County, Michigan My commission expires april 07, 2012 PATENT

**RECORDED: 09/25/2014** 

REEL: 033814 FRAME: 0521